

IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).124-126/2005

(Arising out of interim Order dated 17.11.2004 passed by the Hon'ble Judge in Charge Designated Court Thane at Pune In T.S.C. No.2/96 with 1/97 and 2/97)

SHYAMSUNDER N. DUBE

Petitioner

(s)

VERSUS

JAYENDRA VISHNU THAKUR @BHAI THAKUR &ANR

Respondent

(s)

(With appln(s) for stay, and office report )

Date: 10/05/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjay Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A.P.Mayee, Adv.

Mr. S.S.Shinde, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner states that he will be filing affidavit of service within two weeks. Put up thereafter.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)

COURT MASTER

(VIJAY DHAWAN)

COURT MASTER