

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO. 12244-12246/2005 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).124-126/2005

SHYAMSUNDER N. DUBE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAYENDRA VISHNU THAKUR @BHAI THAKUR &ANR

Respondent(s)

(for extension of time and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 17/02/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjay Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We find that pursuant to our order an Inquiry Committee was constituted which has

submitted its report and based on the report, the Government has issued appropriate directions to the

concerned authority to be careful in future. In view of the above, no further orders are called for in

this matter.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master

Court Master